

~
ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 716 OF 2010

DEEPMALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BHATNAGAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Vide order dated 8.4.2011, passed by the Hon'ble Court four weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for filing the counter affidavit but he has not filed the same within the time provided to him. Appropriate steps for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall, therefore, be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd